F7
ON-BOARD FUEL FILTRATION PRODUCTS
PN#2208201 / 08.18 / FFD1702-1879
Technical Specifications
Flow Rating: up to 476 gph (up to 1800 Iph)
Operating Pressure: <14.5 psia, (<1 bar absolute) suction side
application
Temperature Range: BC: -40°F to 194°F (-40°C to 90°C)

Type of Clogging Indicator
 W = No Clogging Indicator
Type Code
 1
Modification Number
 X = latest version number always supplied
Options
 -AS1 = Water-In-Fuel Sensor (12/24 VDC)
 -AS3 = Cummins® Ready Water-In-Fuel Sensor
 -H1 = Fuel Pre-Heater (12 VDC)
 -H2 = Fuel Pre-Heater (24 VDC)
 -PH3 = Hand Priming Pump (600, 1200, or 1800 BC1 only)
 -PE1 = Integral Electric Pump (12 VDC)
 -PE2 = Integral Electric Pump (24 VDC)
Porting
 Omit =  M22 x 1.5 (340 size)
   M27 x 2.0 (600 size)
 -08 = SAE -08 ORB (340 size only)
 -12 = SAE -12 ORB (600 size only)
Bowl Material
 Omit =  Polyamide Bowl
 -ALU = Aluminum Bowl
Notes: For other options or configurations not listed, please contact factory
Fuel Oils
• ULSD15 and similar petroleum diesels
• Biodiesel blends
• Synthetic diesel and blends
Replacement Elements
Size Evolution Stage Filtration Rating Filter Material
0340 BC1 007 KF1
0600 010
030
Note: For Flow and Pressure information, please contact the factory
Element Particulate Performance
Particulate Elements
Filtration Ratio Per ISO 19438 Dirt Retention Per ISO 19438
n > 10 μm (c) to DP
10 μm > 99% 300 mbar m > 42g
Element Water Coalescing Performance
Coalescing Element Suction Side Coalescing Per ISO CD 16332
10 μm
Max Flow Single Pass Water Removal Efficiency
160 gal/h > 95%
Flow Direction:
Element Nominal Dimensions:
Outside In
3.8” (95.6 mm) O.D. x 7.0” (177.2 mm) long - 340 Size
3.8” (95.6 mm) O.D. x 9.4” (238.2 mm) long - 600 Size
Note: For additional HDP performance information, please contact the factory
Model Code (also order example)
F9
ON-BOARD FUEL FILTRATION PRODUCTS
PN#2208201 / 08.18 / FFD1702-1879
Dimensions
HDP-BC 340
HDP KF1 340 BC1../-ASI
DIMENSIONS ARE [INCHES] MILLIMETERS
Venting
screw
Water
Outlet
42
1.65
302
11.89
12.76
324
8.2
  49
0.32
6.69
  170
5.71
1.93
145
98
3.86
0.47
12
3 Places
OUTLET
M22x1.5
2 Places
INLET
M22x1.5
2 Places
4.49
114
1.61
41
    63
2.48
5.91
150
Optional:
Power supply
water level sensor
1.61
41
4.49
114
Optional:
Power supply
fuel heating system
Dimensions shown are [inches] millimeters and for general information only. For complete dimensions please contact HYDAC to request a certified print.
F10
ON-BOARD FUEL FILTRATION PRODUCTS
PN#2208201 / 08.18 / FFD1702-1879
HDP KF1 600 BC1.../-ASI-PH3
DIMENSIONS ARE [INCHES] MILLIMETERS
1.93